
Tuesday, May 16, 2023 at 10:37:19 Eastern Daylight Time
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Subject: Responsive Records
Date: Friday, May 12, 2023 at 5:44:32 PM Eastern Daylight Time
From: Grant, Jared
To: AO Records

EXTERNAL SENDER

A search of the Executive Office of the Governor’s files has produced documents responsive to your request as
stated below.  You may find your records on the Governor’s website at the link provided below under “05-12-
2023_Stoneman,_T._37_Responsive_Documents”.  Thank you for contacting the Executive Office of the
Governor.

 

hJps://fleog.sharepoint.com/:f:/s/Open_Gov/EvK8qxZrj-5Fr7ytOck_EcoByfN9CUqJMj9JzNg8bj9pYQ

 

Sincerely,

 

Office of Open Government

 
 
 
Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent to the Governor's Office, which is not confidenfal or exempt
pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, is a public record made available upon request.

------- --------- ---

VERSIGHT 
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From: Kelly, Alex [Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com] 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 3:28 PM 
To: 'Michael Lapidus' [Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com] 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Fantastic, we are going to put them to great use! 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 2:16 PM 
To: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, 
Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. Lord 
<roger.lord@em.myflorida.com>; Pruett, Keith <Keith.Pruett@dms.fl.gov>; Strickland, Katie 
<Katie.Strickland@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Confirmed - 305 Starlink kits for Jamie/Keith. 30 being deployed now, plus an additional 275 to ship 

imminently. 

In addition to the 16 already with FDEM. 

Sent from my mobile device 

-------- Original message--------
From: "Grant, James" <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Date: 10/1/22 12:46 PM (GMT-05:00) 
To: "Kelly, Alex" <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorlda.com>, Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com>, 
"Mahon, Jason" <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>, Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>, "Roger 
Rl. Lord" <roger.lord@em.myflorida.com>, "Pruett, Keith" <Keith.Pruett@dms.fl.gov>, "Strickland, 
Katie" <katie.strickland@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com>, "Ferro, Michael" 
<Michael. Ferro@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Get Outlook for iOS 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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From: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 11:38:34 AM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Michael Lapidus' <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. 
Lord <roger.lord@em.myflorida.com>; Pruett, Keith <Keith.Pruett@dms.fl.gov> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Thanks y'all I Looping Keith to make sure delivery destination info is updated. 

Goal is to get 100 units to theater directly. 3 more FLDS units to the EOC for testing and deployment as 
necessary. 

So totals would: 

28 are en route from Cape to staging area in Lee. We need 72 more there for first rollout. 

We need 200 more units on staging pending successful rollout of the first 100. 

We need 3 more to Tallahasse for FLDS testing, training, and rollout with travelers who need them going 
to the field and back. 

Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 11:34:34 AM 
To: 'Michael Lapidus' <Michaei.Lapidus@spacex.com>; Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fi.gov>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. 
Lord <roger.lord@em.myflorida.com> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Michael, thank you so much for the update and the urgent partnership in this recovery effort! 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
aiex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 11:33 AM 
To: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, 
Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. Lord 
<roger. lord@em.myflorida.com> 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Morning, all -

Thanks for the partnership. Here's the latest. 

• The first 16 Starlink kits (1 high power and 15 standard) arrived yesterday with FDEP (Roger L.). 
• 30 high power Starlink kits will arrive to FDS today (Keith P). We are shipping another 75 to 

arrive to FDS no later than Tuesday, and are trying to pull this into Monday. 
• The state is paying for the hardware, and SpaceX is donating service for these units for the 

month during recovery efforts. 
• Our Comms Director, James Gleeson (cc'd), spoke with Taryn at EOG earlier this AM to 

coordinate messaging. 
• Our network team can speak with the FDS network team today to coordinate deployment. 

Please let me know how else we can assist in the meantime. 

Thanks, 
Mike 

Sent from my mobile device 

-------- Original message -------
From: "Grant, James" <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Date: 10/1/22 9:16 AM (GMT-05:00) 
To: "Kelly, Alex" <Alex.Kellv@eog.myflorida.com>, "Mahon, Jason" <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>, 
Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>, "Roger RL.Lord"<roger.lord@em.mvflorida.com>, Michael 
Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

SpaceEx engineers have the 17 POD sites and counties for first rollout. They are supposed to coming 
back with "coverage plan" in context with their 13 mile per cell radius. 

Should have more this morning but that's the latest I have. I looped Mike who has been point with me 
on this to make sure we have everyone on the same page. 

Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 7:14:29 AM 
To: Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger 
Rl. Lord <roger.lord@em.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



FL-GOV-22-1201-A-000004

Jamie and Roger, 

What's the latest spec on a deployment plan? 
• How many Starlinks in hand? 
• Locations identified (generally speaking)? 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 30, 2022 1:01 PM 
To: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; 
roger.lord@em.myflorida.com 
Cc: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

I'm adding Roger Lord who is working with Starlink from FDEM as well. 

From: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Sent: Friday, September 30, 2022 12:51 PM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Wagner, Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, Dane 
<Dane.Eagle@deo.mvflorida.com>; Michael Miller <mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, 
Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy <Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, Dominique <Dominigue.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; Meiner, Drew <Drew.Meiner@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Starling/ SpaceX will connect directly with Jamie on logistics. 

Let me know what else we can do to assist. 

-AAF 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

On Sep 30, 2022, at 12:30 PM, Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> wrote: 

Running the traps. We will circle back ASAP. 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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-Anna 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 

On Sep 30, 2022, at 11:37 AM, Kelly, Alex 
<Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> wrote: 

Anna, could you connect with Jamie Grant, who is copied here, and let 
him know the details of the Starlink delivery? Is it definitely tomorrow 
here in Tallahassee? 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kellv@eog.mvflorjda.com 

From: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 12:56 PM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Wagner, Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, 
Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; Michael Miller 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvev@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
<Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, Dominique 
<Dominigue.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Team - We are determining what our breathing room is here. Will circle 
back. 

-Anna 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

On Sep 29, 2022, at 12:50 PM, Kelly, Alex 
<Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> wrote: 
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AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 

Word from DEO is that Starlink is not interested in doing 
a joint press release. 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Kelly, Alex 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 12:02 PM 
To: Wagner, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, Dane 
<Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.mvflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
<Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, 
Dominique <Dominiq ue.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

And word from DEO is that Space X corporate (Elon and 
other executives) are not engaging directly, and leaving 
this to their Starlink team. 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Wagner, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:59 AM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, 
Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
<Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
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<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, 
Dominique <Dominigue.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Thank you, Alex. 

Adding Nikki so she can so the LG the draft 
press release and include quote from her as 
well. 

Maureen Wagner 
Chief of Staff to Lieutenant Governor Nunez 
Executive Office of the Governor 
850-717-9331 

From: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:55 AM 
To: Eagle, Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Wagner, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Adding in John Schrader. 

From: Kelly, Alex 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:56 AM 
To: Eagle, Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Wagner, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; 
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Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.mvflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Subject: Space X 

Connecting everyone here, so we can streamline any 
further Space X updates with all who are helping on the 
same communication. 

DEO and Space Florida are collaborating regarding press 
release/something official and they will ask the LG for 
help if needed. 

Note for all, per Jeremy, the delivery might be Saturday 
at the EOC in Tallahassee, rather than Friday, so that 
detail is up in the air. 

Let's focus on the press release though and a tweet 
from Elon as a couple immediate deliverables. 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent 
to the Governor's Office, which is not confidential or 
exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, 
is a public record made available upon request. 
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From: /O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=E1B65E53BD4B4E65B l 5DBF19F A0CDD50-
KELL Y, ALEX 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 3: 10 PM 
To: Michael Lapidus [Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com] 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Fantastic, we are going to put them to great use! 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 2:16 PM 
To: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, 
Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. Lord 
<roger.lord@em.myflorida.com>; Pruett, Keith <Keith.Pruett@dms.fl.gov>; Strickland, Katie 
<Katie.Strickland@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Confirmed - 305 Starlink kits for Jamie/Keith. 30 being deployed now, plus an additional 275 to ship 
imminently. 

In addition to the 16 already with FDEM. 

Sent from my mobile device 

-------- Original message--------
From: "Grant, James" <James.Grant(@dms.fl.gov> 
Date: 10/1/22 12:46 PM (GMT-05:00) 
To: "Kelly, Alex" <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>, Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com>, 
"Mahon, Jason" <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>, Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>, "Roger 
RL.Lord"<roger.lord@em.myflorida.com>, "Pruett, Keith" <Keith.Pruett@dms.fl.gov>, "Strickland, 
Katie" <katie.strickland@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com>, "Ferro, Michael" 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 11:38:34 AM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Michael Lapidus' <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. 
Lord <roger.lord@em.mvflorida.com>; Pruett, Keith <Keith.Pruett@dms.fl.gov> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Thanks y'all! Looping Keith to make sure delivery destination info is updated. 

Goal is to get 100 units to theater directly. 3 more FLDS units to the EOC for testing and deployment as 
necessary. 

So totals would: 

28 are en route from Cape to staging area in Lee. We need 72 more there for first rollout. 

We need 200 more units on staging pending successful rollout of the first 100. 

We need 3 more to Tallahasse for FLDS testing, training, and rollout with travelers who need them going 
to the field and back. 

Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 11:34:34 AM 
To: 'Michael Lapidus' <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com>; Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. 
Lord <roger.lord@em.myflorida.com> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Michael, thank you so much for the update and the urgent partnership in this recovery effort! 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
{850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 11:33 AM 
To: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, 
Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. Lord 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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<roger.lord@em.myflorida.com> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Morning, all -

Thanks for the partnership. Here's the latest. 

• The first 16 Starlink kits (1 high power and 15 standard) arrived yesterday with FDEP (Roger L.). 
• 30 high power Starlink kits will arrive to FDS today (Keith P). We are shipping another 75 to 

arrive to FDS no later than Tuesday, and are trying to pull this into Monday. 
• The state is paying for the hardware, and SpaceX is donating service for these units for the 

month during recovery efforts. 
• Our Comms Director, James Gleeson (cc'd), spoke with Taryn at EOG earlier this AM to 

coordinate messaging. 
• Our network team can speak with the FDS network team today to coordinate deployment. 

Please let me know how else we can assist in the meantime. 

Thanks, 
Mike 

Sent from my mobile device 

-------- Original message --------
From: "Grant, James" <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Date: 10/1/22 9:16 AM (GMT-05:00) 
To: "Kelly, Alex" <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>, "Mahon, Jason" <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>, 
Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>, "Roger RL.Lord"<roger.lord@em.myflorida.com>, Michael 
Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

SpaceEx engineers have the 17 POD sites and counties for first rollout. They are supposed to coming 
back with "coverage plan'' in context with their 13 mile per cell radius. 

Should have more this morning but that's the latest I have. I looped Mike who has been point with me 
on this to make sure we have everyone on the same page. 

Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 7:14:29 AM 
To: Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger 
RL. Lord <roger.lord@em.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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Jamie and Roger, 

What's the latest spec on a deployment plan? 
• How many Starlinks in hand? 
• Locations identified (generally speaking)? 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 30, 2022 1:01 PM 
To: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; 
roger.lord@em.myflorida.com 
Cc: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

I'm adding Roger Lord who is working with Starlink from FOEM as well. 

From: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Sent: Friday, September 30, 2022 12:51 PM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Wagner, Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, Dane 
<Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; Michael Miller <mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, 
Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy <Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, Dominique <Dominigue.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; Meiner, Drew <Drew.Meiner@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Starling/ SpaceX will connect directly with Jamie on logistics. 

Let me know what else we can do to assist. 

-AAF 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

On Sep 30, 2022, at 12:30 PM, Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> wrote: 

Running the traps. We will circle back ASAP. 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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-Anna 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 

On Sep 30, 2022, at 11:37 AM, Kelly, Alex 
<Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> wrote: 

Anna, could you connect with Jamie Grant, who is copied here, and let 
him know the details of the Starlink delivery? Is it definitely tomorrow 
here in Tallahassee? 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 12:56 PM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Wagner, Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, 
Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; Michael Miller 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
<Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, Dominique 
<Dominique. Wh iting@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Team - We are determining what our breathing room is here. Will circle 
back. 

-Anna 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

On Sep 29, 2022, at 12:50 PM, Kelly, Alex 
<Alex.Kellv@eog.mvflorida.com> wrote: 
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Word from DEO is that Starlink is not interested in doing 
a joint press release. 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Kelly, Alex 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 12:02 PM 
To: Wagner, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, Dane 
<Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.mvflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
<Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, 
Dominique <Dominique.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

And word from DEO is that Space X corporate (Elon and 
other executives) are not engaging directly, and leaving 
this to their Starlink team. 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Wagner, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:59 AM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, 
Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
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<Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, 
Dominique <Dominique.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Thank you, Alex. 

Adding Nikki so she can so the LG the draft 
press release and include quote from her as 
well. 

Maureen Wagner 
Chief of Staff to Lieutenant Governor Nunez 
Executive Office of the Governor 
850-717-9331 

From: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:55 AM 
To: Eagle, Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Wagner, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Adding in John Schrader. 

From: Kelly, Alex 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:56 AM 
To: Eagle, Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Wagner, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; 
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Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Subject: Space X 

Connecting everyone here, so we can streamline any 
further Space X updates with all who are helping on the 
same communication. 

DEO and Space Florida are collaborating regarding press 
release/something official and they will ask the LG for 
help if needed. 

Note for all, per Jeremy, the delivery might be Saturday 
at the EOC in Tallahassee, rather than Friday, so that 
detail is up in the air. 

Let's focus on the press release though and a tweet 
from Elon as a couple immediate deliverables. 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent 
to the Governor's Office, which is not confidential or 
exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, 
is a public record made available upon request. 
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From: Kelly, Alex [Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com] 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 11:35 AM 
To: 'Michael Lapidus' [Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com]; Grant, James 
[James.Grant@dms.fl.gov]; Mahon, Jason [Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com]; Anna Farrar 
[ afarrar@spaceflorida.gov ]; Roger RL. Lord [ roger.lord@em.myflorida.com] 
CC: James Gleeson [James.Gleeson@spacex.com]; Feno, Michael 
[Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com] 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Michael, thank you so much for the update and the urgent partnership in this recovery effort! 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 11:33 AM 
To: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, 
Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. Lord 
<roger.lord@em.myflorida.com> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Morning, all -

Thanks for the partnership. Here's the latest. 

• The first 16 Starlink kits (1 high power and 15 standard) arrived yesterday with FDEP (Roger L.). 
• 30 high power Starlink kits will arrive to FDS today (Keith P). We are shipping another 75 to 

arrive to FDS no later than Tuesday, and are trying to pull this into Monday. 
• The state is paying for the hardware, and SpaceX is donating service for these units for the 

month during recovery efforts. 
• Our Com ms Director, James Gleeson (cc'd), spoke with Taryn at EOG earlier this AM to 

coordinate messaging. 
• Our network team can speak with the FDS network team today to coordinate deployment. 

Please let me know how else we can assist in the meantime. 

Thanks, 
Mike 

Sent from my mobile device 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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-------- Original message--------
From: "Grant, James" <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Date: 10/1/22 9:16 AM (GMT-05:00) 
To: "Kelly, Alex" <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>, "Mahon, Jason" <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>, 
Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>, "Roger RL. Lord" <roger.lord@em.myflorida.com>, Michael 
Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

SpaceEx engineers have the 17 POD sites and counties for first rollout. They are supposed to coming 
back with "coverage plan" in context with their 13 mile per cell radius. 

Should have more this morning but that's the latest I have. I looped Mike who has been point with me 
on this to make sure we have everyone on the same page. 

Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 7:14:29 AM 
To: Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger 
RL. Lord <roger.lord@em.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Jamie and Roger, 

What's the latest spec on a deployment plan? 
• How many Starlinks in hand? 
• Locations identified (generally speaking)? 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 • 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 30, 2022 1:01 PM 
To: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; 
roger.lord@em.myflorida.com 
Cc: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

I'm adding Roger Lord who is working with Starlink from FDEM as well. 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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From: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Sent: Friday, September 30, 2022 12:51 PM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Wagner, Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, Dane 
<Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; Michael Miller <mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, 
Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.mvflorida.com>; Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.myflo.rida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy <Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, Dominique <Dominique.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; Meiner, Drew <Drew,Meiner@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Starling/ SpaceX will c_onnect directly with Jamie on logistics. 

Let me know what else we can do to assist. 

-AAF 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

On Sep 30, 2022, at 12:30 PM, Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> wrote: 

Running the traps. We will circle back ASAP. 

-Anna 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 

On Sep 30, 2022, at 11:37 AM, Kelly, Alex 
<Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> wrote: 

Anna, could you connect with Jamie Grant, who is copied here, and let 
him know the details of the Starlink delivery? Is it definitely tomorrow 
here in Tallahassee? 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850} 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 12:56 PM 
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To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Wagner, Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, 
Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; Michael Miller 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
<Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremv.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, Dominique 
<Dominique.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Team - We are determining what our breathing room is here. Will circle 
back. 

-Anna 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

On Sep 29, 2022, at 12:50 PM, Kelly, Alex 
<Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> wrote: 

Word from DEO is that Starlink is not interested in doing 
a joint press release. 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Kelly, Alex 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 12:02 PM 
To: Wagner, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, Dane 
<Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<M ichael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
<Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremv.Redfern@eog.mvflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
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<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, 
Dominique <Dominique.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

And word from DEO is that Space X corporate (Elon and 
other executives) are not engaging directly, and leaving 
this to their Starlink team. 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kel ly@eog.mvflorida.com 

From: Wagner, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:59 AM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, 
Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmjller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
<Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, 
Dom in ique <Dominique. Whiting@eog. myf lorida .com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Thank you, Alex. 

Adding Nikki so she can so the LG the draft 
press release and include quote from her as 
well. 

Maureen Wagner 
Chief of Staff to Lieutenant Governor Nunez 
Executive Office of the Governor 
850-717-9331 

From: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:55 AM 



FL-GOV-22-1201-A-000022

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 

To: Eagle, Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Wagner, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Adding in John Schrader. 

From: Kelly, Alex 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:56 AM 
To: Eagle, Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael. Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Wagner, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Subject: Space X 

Connecting everyone here, so we can streamline any 
further Space X updates with all who are helping on the 
same communication. 

DEO and Space Florida are collaborating regarding press 
release/something official and they will ask the LG for 
help if needed. 

Note for all, per Jeremy, the delivery might be Saturday 
at the EOC in Tallahassee, rather than Friday, so that 
detail is up in the air. 

Let's focus on the press release though and a tweet 
from Elon as a couple immediate deliverables. 

J. Alex Kelly 
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Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent 
to the Governor's Office, which is not confidential or 
exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, 
is a public record made available upon request. 
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Subject: 
Location: 

Brief of SpaceX 
Microsoft Teams Meeting 

Start: 9/15/2022 4:30 PM 
End: 9/15/2022 5:00 PM 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: (none) 

Meeting Status: 

Tentative 

Not yet responded 

Organizer: Kelly, Alex 
Required Attendees: Jeffrey Sharkey; Ferro, Michael; Michael Lapidus 
Optional Attendees: Blewett, Jack 
Resources: Microsoft Teams Meeting 

Microsoft Teams meeting 

Join on your computer or mobile app 
Click here to join the meeting 

Meeting ID: 

Passe ode: 

Download T earns I Join on the web 

Learn More I Meetina ootions 

AM RICAN 
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Subject: Brief of SpaceX 
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting 

Start: 9/15/2022 4:30 PM 
End: 9/15/2022 5:00 PM 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: (none) 

Meeting Status: 

Tentative 

Not yet responded 

Organizer: Kelly, Alex 
Required Attendees: Jeffrey Sharkey; Ferro, Michael; Michael Lapidus 
Optional Attendees: Blewett, Jack 

Microsoft Teams meeting 

Join on your computer or mobile app 
Click here to join the meeting 

Meeting ID 

Passcode:­
Download Teams I Join on the web 

Learn More I Meeting options 

AM RICAN 
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Subject: Brief of SpaceX 
Location: Microsoft T earns Meeting 

Start: 9/15/2022 4:30 PM 
End: 9/15/2022 5:00 PM 
Show Time As: Busy 

Recurrence: (none) 

Meeting Status: Accepted 

Organizer: Kelly, Alex 
Required Attendees: Jeffrey Sharkey; Ferro, Michael; Michael Lapidus 
Optional Attendees: Blewett, Jack 

Microsoft Teams meeting 

Join on your computer or mobile app 
Click here to join the meeting 

Meeting ID: 

Passcode: 

Download Teams I Join on the web 

Learn More I Meeting options 
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Subject: Brief of SpaceX 
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting 

Start: 9/15/2022 4:30 PM 
End: 9/15/2022 5:00 PM 
Show Time As: Busy 

Recurrence: (none) 

Meeting Status: Organizer 

Organizer: Kelly, Alex 
Required Attendees: Jeffrey Sharkey; Ferro, Michael; Michael Lapidus 
Optional Attendees: Blewett, Jack 

Microsoft Teams meeting 

Join on your computer or mobile app 
Click here to join the meeting 

Passcode: 
Download Teams I Join on the web 

Learn More I Meeting options 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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From: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah [Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2022 12:49 PM 
To: Michael Lapidus [Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com]; Jeffrey Sharkey 
[j effreyshark@gmail.com] 
Subject: RE: SpaceX invite 

Awesome, Mikel Definitely keep us posted. Thank you! 

Savannah Kelly Jefferson 
Director of External Affairs 
Governor Ron Desantis 
850-508-1021 

From: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2022 11:50 AM 
To: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com>; Kelly Jefferson, Savannah 
<Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: SpaceX invite 

Hey Savannah -thanks for reaching out! We are launching a mission to space about once every six days 
from Florida, so plenty of opportunities to see a mission fly if ever of interest! Our next milestone 
mission with a VIP guest program will be sending NASA astronauts to the International Space Station in 
late September/ early October. It was great to host the Governor at our very first crew launch in May 
2020! 

We are also planning to conduct a Starship launch from Florida in early 2023. Starship will be the largest, 
most powerful rocket ever flown, and we will certainly invite the Governor to join for our VIP viewing 
event for that once we have a firmer date. 

Mike 

From: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 19, 2022 12:56 PM 
To: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: Re: SpaceX invite 

Thanks, Savannah, appreciate the outreach. Let me check with 
Mike about the launch date. 
Hope you are well. Need to get you down to a launch with the 
Gov ..... 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

Jeff@capitoJalliancegroup.com 
Jeffreyshaik@&Wiail.com 

www,capitolalliancegroup.com 

On Tue, Jul 19, 2022 at 12:43 PM Kelly Jefferson, Savannah 
<Savannah.KeUyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> wrote: 

Good afternoon! Hope you all are doing well! Just wanted to touch base to see if a date had been 
identified for this or if Space X had any other upcoming events! Thank you! 

Savannah Kelly Jefferson 

Director of External Affairs 

Governor Ron Desantis 

850-508-1021 

From: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 7:26 PM 
To: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Sayannah.KellyJefferson@eog,myflorida.com> 
Cc: Michael Lapidus <Mjchael,Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: Re: SpaceX invite 

Thanks Savannah. Hope you have a restful 4th weekend. 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 
Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

AM RICAN 
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850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

Jeff@capitolalliancegroup.com 

Jeffrcyshark@gmail.com 

www .capitolalliancegtoup.com 

On Thu, Jun 30, 2022 at 4:24 PM Kelly Jefferson, Savannah 
<Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> wrote: 

Thank you so much! Great to connect! We'll look forward to getting more information! 

Savannah Kelly Jefferson 

Director of External Affairs 

Governor Ron Desantis 

850-508-1021 

From: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffrevshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 3:58 PM 
To: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Cc: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: SpaceX invite 

Mike 

AM RICAN 
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Sorry, I thought you were planning to send the invite sooner. 
Apologies, but now you know the woman who schedules the 
entire State of Florida .... she's a rock star 

Thanks 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 
Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

J eff@capitoblliancegxoup.com 

J effreyshark@gmail.com 

www.capitolalliancegroup.com 

On Thu, Jun 30, 2022 at 3:55 PM Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> wrote: 

Thanks, Jeff! The launch is still many moons away with no date planned, but we're just building out 
our early invite list and of course would include the Governor. 

All best, 

Mike 
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From: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 3:45 PM 
To: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com>; Michael Lapidus 
<M ichael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: SpaceX invite 

Savannah 

Hope you are well. 

I wanted to connect you with Mike Lapidus with SpaceX who 
wants to forward to you an invite for the Governor to attend the 
Starship launch from the Cape. 

Mike will send to you directly 

thanks 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 
Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

Jeff@capitola.lliancegroup.com 

Jeffreyshark@gmail.com 

www.capitolalliancegcoup.com 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent to the Governor's Office, which is not 
confidential or exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, is a public record made 
available upon request. 
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From: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah [Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, July 19, 2022 12:44 PM 
To: Jeffrey Sharkey [jeffreyshark@gmail.com]; Michael Lapidus 
[Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com] 
Subject: RE: SpaceX invite 

Good afternoon! Hope you all are doing well! Just wanted to touch base to see if a date had been 
identified for this or if Space X had any other upcoming events! Thank you! 

Savannah Kelly Jefferson 
Director of External Affairs 
Governor Ron Desantis 
850-508-1021 

From: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 7:26 PM 
To: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: Re: SpaceX invite 

Thanks Savannah. Hope you have a restful 4th weekend. 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 
Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

TefJ@capitolaUianccgroup.com 
Jeffreyshark@gmail.com, 

www.capitolalliancegroup.com 

On Thu, Jun 30, 2022 at 4:24 PM Kelly Jefferson, Savannah 
<Sayannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> wrote: 

Thank you so much! Great to connect! We'll look forward to getting more information! 

Savannah Kelly Jefferson 

Director of External Affairs 
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Governor Ron Desantis 

850-508-1021 

From: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 3:58 PM 
To: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Cc: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: SpaceX invite 

Mike 

Sorry, I thought you were planning to send the invite sooner. 
Apologies, but now you know the woman who schedules the 
entire State of Florida .... she's a rock star 

Thanks 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 
Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

Teff@capitolalliancegroup.com 

Jeffreyshark@gmail.com 

www.capitolalliancegroup.com 
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On Thu, Jun 30, 2022 at 3:55 PM Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> wrote: 

Thanks, Jeff! The launch is still many moons away with no date planned, but we're just building out 
our early invite list and of course would include the Governor. 

All best, 

Mike 

From: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 3:45 PM 
To: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com>; Michael Lapidus 
<Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: SpaceX invite 

Savannah 

Hope you are well. 

I wanted to connect you with Mike Lapidus with SpaceX who 
wants to forward to you an invite for the Governor to attend the 
Starship launch from the Cape. 

Mike \.vill send to you directly 

thanks 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 
Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32.~01 
850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 
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Teff@capitolalliancegroup.com 

Jeffreyshark@gmail.com 

www.capitoJaJliancegroUp.com 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent to the Governor's Office, which is not 
confidential or exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, is a public record made 
available upon request. 
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From: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah [Savannah.KeUyJefferson@eog.mytlorida.com] 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 4:24 PM 
To: Jeffrey Sharkey [jeffreyshark@gmail.com]; Michael Lapidus 
[Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com] 
Subject: RE: SpaceX invite 

Thank you so much! Great to connect! We'll look forward to getting more information! 

Savannah Kelly Jefferson 
Director of External Affairs 
Governor Ron Desantis 
850-508-1021 

From: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 3:58 PM 
To: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Cc: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: SpaceX invite 

Mike 
Sorry, I thought you were planning to send the invite sooner . 
. A.pologies, but now you know the woman who schedules the 
entire State of Florida .... she's a rock star 
Thanks 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 
Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

Teff@capitolalliancegroup.com 
Jeffreyshark@gmail.com 

www.capjtolalliance,::roup com 

On Thu, Jun 30, 2022 at 3:55 PM Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> wrote: 

Thanks, Jeff! The launch is still many moons away with no date planned, but we're just building out our 
early invite list and of course would include the Governor. 
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All best, 

Mike 

From: Jeffrey Sharkey <(effreyshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 3:45 PM 

To: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com>; Michael Lapidus 
<Michael.LaPidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: Spacex invite 

Savannah 

Hope you are well. 

I wanted to connect you with Mike Lapidus with SpaceX who 
wants to forward to you an invite for the Governor to attend the 
Starship launch from the Cape. 

M.ke will send to you directly 

thanks 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 
Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

(eff@capitolalliancegroyp.com 

Jeffreyshark@gmail.com 
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From: Kelly, Alex [Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com] 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 3:28 PM 
To: 'Michael Lapidus' [Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com) 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Fantastic, we are going to put them to great use! 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 2:16 PM 
To: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, 
Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. Lord 
<roger.lord@em.myflorida.com>; Pruett, Keith <Keith.Pruett@dms.fl.gov>; Strickland, Katie 
<Katie.Strickland@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Confirmed - 305 Starlink kits for Jamie/Keith. 30 being deployed now, plus an additional 275 to ship 
imminently. 

In addition to the 16 already with FDEM. 

Sent from my mobile device 

-------- Original message--------
From: "Grant, James" <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Date: 10/1/22 12:46 PM (GMT-05:00) 
To: "Kelly, Alex" <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>, Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com>, 
"Mahon, Jason" <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>, Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>, "Roger 
RL.Lord"<roger.lord@em.myflorida.com>, "Pruett, Keith" <Keith.Pruett@dms.fl.gov>, "Strickland, 
Katie" <katie.strickland@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com>, "Ferro, Michael" 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Get Outlook for iOS 
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From: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 11:38:34 AM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Michael Lapidus' <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. 
Lord <roger.lord@em.myflorida.com>; Pruett, Keith <Keith.Pruett@dms.fl.gov> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@sPacex.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Thanks y'all! Looping Keith to make sure delivery destination info is updated. 

Goal is to get 100 units to theater directly. 3 more FLDS units to the EOC for testing and deployment as 

necessary. 

So totals would: 

28 are en route from Cape to staging area in Lee. We need 72 more there for first rollout. 

We need 200 more units on staging pending successful rollout of the first 100. 

We need 3 more to Tallahasse for FLDS testing, training, and rollout with travelers who need them going 
to the field and back. 

Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 11:34:34 AM 
To: 'Michael Lapidus' <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com>; Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. 

Lord <roger.lord@em.mvflorida.com> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com> 

Subject: RE: Space X 

Michael, thank you so much for the update and the urgent partnership in this recovery effort! 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Michael Lapidus <Michael.LaPidus@spacex.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 11:33 AM 
To: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, 
Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. Lord 
<roger.lord@em.myflorida.com> 

AM RICAN 
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Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Morning, all -

Thanks for the partnership. Here's the latest. 

• The first 16 Starlink kits ( 1 high power and 15 standard) arrived yesterday with FDEP (Roger L.). 
• 30 high power Starlink kits will arrive to FDS today (Keith P). We are shipping another 75 to 

arrive to FDS no later than Tuesday, and are trying to pull this into Monday. 
• The state is paying for the hardware, and SpaceX is donating service for these units for the 

month during recovery efforts. 
• Our Com ms Director, James Gleeson (cc'd), spoke with Taryn at EOG earlier this AM to 

coordinate messaging. 
• Our network team can speak with the FDS network team today to coordinate deployment. 

Please let me know how else we can assist in the meantime. 

Thanks, 
Mike 

Sent from my mobile device 

-------- Original message------
From: "Grant, James" <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Date: 10/1/22 9:16 AM (GMT-05:00) 
To: "Kelly, Alex" <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>, "Mahon, Jason" <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>, 
Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>, "Roger RL. Lord" <roger.lord@em.myflorida.com>, Michael 
Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

SpaceEx engineers have the 17 POD sites and counties for first rollout. They are supposed to coming 
back with "coverage plan" in context with their 13 mile per cell radius. 

Should have more this morning but that's the latest I have. I looped Mike who has been point with me 
on this to make sure we have everyone on the same page. 

Get Outlook for iOS 

------ -
From: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 7:14:29 AM 
To: Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger 
RL. Lord <roger.lord@ern.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Subject: RE: Space X 
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Jamie and Roger, 

What's the latest spec on a deployment plan? 
• How many Starlinks in hand? 
• Locations identified (generally speaking)? 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
a lex. kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 30, 2022 1:01 PM 
To: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; 
roger.lord@em.myflorida.com 
Cc: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

I'm adding Roger Lord who is working with Starlink from FDEM as well. 

From: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Sent: Friday, September 30, 2022 12:51 PM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Wagner, Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, Dane 
<Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; Michael Miller <mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, 
Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy <Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, Dominique <Dominique.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; Meiner, Drew <Drew.Meiner@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Starling/ SpaceX will connect directly with Jamie on logistics. 

Let me know what else we can do to assist. 

-AAF 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

On Sep 30, 2022, at 12:30 PM, Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> wrote: 

Running the traps. We will circle back ASAP. 

AM RICAN 
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-Anna 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

AM RICAN 
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On Sep 30, 2022, at 11:37 AM, Kelly, Alex 
<Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> wrote: 

Anna, could you connect with Jamie Grant, who is copied here, and let 
him know the details of the Starlink delivery? Is it definitely tomorrow 
here in Tallahassee? 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 12:56 PM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Wagner, Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, 
Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; Michael Miller 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
<Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, Dominique 
<Dominique.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Team - We are determining what our breathing room is here. Will circle 
back. 

-Anna 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

On Sep 29, 2022, at 12:50 PM, Kelly, Alex 
<Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> wrote: 
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Word from DEO is that Starlink is not interested in doing 
a joint press release. 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Kelly, Alex 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 12:02 PM 
To: Wagner, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, Dane 
<Dane.Eagle@deo. myflorida .com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
<Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremv.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.mvflorida.com>; Whiting, 
Dominique <Dominigue.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

And word from DEO is that Space X corporate (Elon and 
other executives) are not engaging directly, and leaving 
this to their Starlink team. 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.mvflorida.com 

From: Wagner, Maureen 
<Maureen. Wagner@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:59 AM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, 
Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov 1 

<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
<Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
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<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, 
Dominique <Dominique.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Thank you, Alex. 

Adding Nikki so she can so the LG the draft 
press release and include quote from her as 
well. 

Maureen Wagner 
Chief of Staff to lieutenant Governor Nunez 
Executive Office of the Governor 
850-717-9331 
---- -------------
From: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:55 AM 
To: Eagle, Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<M ichael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Wagner, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Adding in John Schrader. 

From: Kelly, Alex 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:56 AM 
To: Eagle, Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Wagner, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; 
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Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Subject: Space X 

Connecting everyone here, so we can streamline any 
further Space X updates with all who are helping on the 
same communication. 

DEO and Space Florida are collaborating regarding press 
release/something official and they will ask the LG for 
help if needed. 

Note for all, per Jeremy, the delivery might be Saturday 
at the EOC in Tallahassee, rather than Friday, so that 
detail is up in the air. 

Let's focus on the press release though and a tweet 
from Elon as a couple immediate deliverables. 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kellv@eog.myflorida.com 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent 
to the Governor's Office, which is not confidential or 
exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, 
is a public record made available upon request. 
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From: /O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=E1B65E53BD4B4E65B 15DBF19F A0CDD50-
KELL Y, ALEX 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 3:10 PM 
To: Michael Lapidus [Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com] 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Fantastic, we are going to put them to great use! 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 2:16 PM 
To: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, 
Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. Lord 
<roger.lord@em.myflorida.com>; Pruett, Keith <Keith.Pruett@dms.fl.gov>; Strickland, Katie 
<Katie.Strickland@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Confirmed - 305 Starlink kits for Jamie/Keith. 30 being deployed now, plus an additional 275 to ship 
imminently. 

In addition to the 16 already with FOEM. 

Sent from my mobile device 

------- Original message--------
From: "Grant, James" <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Date: 10/1/22 12:46 PM (GMT-05:00) 
To: "Kelly, Alex" <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>, Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com>, 
"Mahon, Jason" <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>, Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>, "Roger 
RL.Lord"<roger.lord@em.myflorida.com>, "Pruett, Keith" <Keith.Pruett@dms.fl.gov>, "Strickland, 
Katie" <katie .strickla nd@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com>, "Ferro, Michael" 
<Michael. Ferro@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



FL-GOV-22-1201-A-000049

Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 11:38:34 AM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Michael Lapidus' <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. 
Lord <roger.lord@em.myflorida.com>; Pruett, Keith <Keith.Pruett@dms.fl.gov> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Thanks y'all! Looping Keith to make sure delivery destination info is updated. 

Goal is to get 100 units to theater directly. 3 more FLDS units to the EOC for testing and deployment as 
necessary. 

So totals would: 

28 are en route from Cape to staging area in Lee. We need 72 more there for first rollout. 

We need 200 more units on staging pending successful rollout of the first 100. 

We need 3 more to Tallahasse for FLDS testing, training, and rollout with travelers who need them going 
to the field and back. 

Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 11:34:34 AM 
To: 'Michael Lapidus' <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com>; Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. 
Lord <roger.lord@em.myflorida.com> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Michael, thank you so much for the update and the urgent partnership in this recovery effort! 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 11:33 AM 
To: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, 
Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. Lord 

AM RICAN 
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<roger.lord@em.myflorida.com> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Morning, all -

Thanks for the partnership. Here's the latest. 

• The first 16 Starlink kits (1 high power and 15 standard) arrived yesterday with FDEP (Roger L.). 
• 30 high power Starlink kits will arrive to FDS today (Keith P). We are shipping another 75 to 

arrive to FDS no later than Tuesday, and are trying to pull this into Monday. 
• The state is paying for the hardware, and SpaceX is donating service for these units for the 

month during recovery efforts. 
• Our Comms Director, James Gleeson (cc'd), spoke with Taryn at EOG earlier this AM to 

coordinate messaging. 
• Our network team can speak with the FDS network team today to coordinate deployment. 

Please let me know how else we can assist in the meantime. 

Thanks, 
Mike 

Sent from my mobile device 

-------- Origina I message --------
From: "Grant, James" <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Date: 10/1/22 9:16 AM (GMT-05:00) 
To: "Kelly, Alex" <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>, "Mahon, Jason" <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>, 
Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>, "Roger RL.Lord"<roger.lord@em.myflorida.com>, Michael 
Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

SpaceEx engineers have the 17 POD sites and counties for first rollout. They are supposed to coming 
back with "coverage plan" in context with their 13 mile per cell radius. 

Should have more this morning but that's the latest I have. I looped Mike who has been point with me 
on this to make sure we have everyone on the same page. 

Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 7:14:29 AM 
To: Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger 
RL. Lord <roger.lord@em.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Subject: RE: Space X 
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Jamie and Roger, 

What's the latest spec on a deployment plan? 
• How many Starlinks in hand? 
• Locations identified (generally speaking)? 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Mahon, Jason <.lason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 30, 2022 1:01 PM 
To: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; 
roger.lord@em.mvflorida.com 
Cc: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

I'm adding Roger Lord who is working with Starlink from FDEM as well. 

From: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Sent: Friday, September 30, 2022 12:51 PM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Wagner, Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, Dane 
<Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; Michael Miller <mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, 
Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy <Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; Schrader, John 
<.lohn.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, Dominique <Domjnjgue.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; Meiner, Drew <Drew.Meiner@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Starling/ SpaceX will connect directly with Jamie on logistics. 

Let me know what else we can do to assist. 

-AAF 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

On Sep 30, 2022, at 12:30 PM, Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> wrote: 

Running the traps. We will circle back ASAP. 

AM RICAN 
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-Anna 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

AM RICAN 
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On Sep 30, 2022, at 11:37 AM, Kelly, Alex 
<Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> wrote: 

Anna, could you connect with Jamie Grant, who is copied here, and let 
him know the details of the Starlink delivery? Is it definitely tomorrow 
here in Tallahassee? 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 12:56 PM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Wagner, Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, 
Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; Michael Miller 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
<Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, Dominique 
<Dominique. Whiting@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Team - We are determining what our breathing room is here. Will circle 
back. 

-Anna 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

On Sep 29, 2022, at 12:50 PM, Kelly, Alex 
<Alex.Kelly@eog.mvflorida.com> wrote: 
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Word from DEO is that Starlink is not interested in doing 
a joint press release. 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Kelly, Alex 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 12:02 PM 
To: Wagner, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wagner@eog.rnyflorida.com>; Eagle, Dane 
<Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.rnyflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
<Jared.WHliams@eog.mvflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.mvflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, 
Dominique <Dominique.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

And word from DEO is that Space X corporate (Elon and 
other executives) are not engaging directly, and leaving 
this to their Starlink team. 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850} 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Wagner, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:59 AM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, 
Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
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<Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, 
Dominique <Dominique.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Thank you, Alex. 

Adding Nikki so she can so the LG the draft 
press release and include quote from her as 
well. 

Maureen Wagner 
Chief of Staff to Lieutenant Governor Nunez 
Executive Office of the Governor 
850-717-9331 

From: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:55 AM 
To: Eagle, Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Wagner, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremv.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.goy>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Adding in John Schrader. 

From: Kelly, Alex 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:56 AM 
To: Eagle, Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Wagner, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; 
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Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.mvflorida.com>; 
Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.mvflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Subject: Space X 

Connecting everyone here, so we can streamline any 
further Space X updates with all who are helping on the 
same communication. 

DEO and Space Florida are collaborating regarding press 
release/something official and they will ask the LG for 
help if needed. 

Note for all, per Jeremy, the delivery might be Saturday 
at the EOC in Tallahassee, rather than Friday, so that 
detail is up in the air. 

Let's focus on the press release though and a tweet 
from Elon as a couple immediate deliverables. 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kellv@eog.mvflorida.com 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent 
to the Governor's Office, which is not confidential or 
exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, 
is a public record made available upon request. 
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From: Kelly, Alex [Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com] 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 11:35 AM 
To: 'Michael Lapidus' [Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com]; Grant, James 
[James.Grant@dms.fl.gov]; Mahon, Jason [Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com]; Anna Farrar 
[afarrar@spaceflorida.gov]; Roger RL.Lord[roger.lord@em.myflorida.com] 
CC: James Gleeson [James.Gleeson@spacex.com]; Ferro, Michael 
[Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com] 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Michael, thank you so much for the update and the urgent partnership in this recovery effort! 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 11:33 AM 
To: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, 
Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger RL. Lord 
<roger.lord@em.myflorida.com> 
Cc: James Gleeson <James.Gleeson@spacex.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Morning, all -

Thanks for the partnership. Here's the latest. 

• The first 16 Starlink kits (1 high power and 15 standard} arrived yesterday with FDEP (Roger L.). 
• 30 high power Starlink kits will arrive to FDS today (Keith P). We are shipping another 75 to 

arrive to FDS no later than Tuesday, and are trying to pull this into Monday. 
• The state is paying for the hardware, and SpaceX is donating service for these units for the 

month during recovery efforts. 
• Our Com ms Director, James Gleeson (cc'd), spoke with Taryn at EOG earlier this AM to 

coordinate messaging. 
• Our network team can speak with the FDS network team today to coordinate deployment. 

Please let me know how else we can assist in the meantime. 

Thanks, 
Mike 

Sent from my mobile device 

AM RICAN 
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-------- Original message--------
From: "Grant, James" <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Date: 10/1/22 9:16 AM (GMT-05:00) 
To: "Kelly, Alex" <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>, "Mahon, Jason" <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>, 
Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>, "Roger Rl.Lord"<roger.lord@em.myflorida.com>, Michael 
Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

SpaceEx engineers have the 17 POD sites and counties for first rollout. They are supposed to coming 
back with "coverage plan" in context with their 13 mile per cell radius. 

Should have more this morning but that's the latest I have. I looped Mike who has been point with me 
on this to make sure we have everyone on the same page. 

Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Saturday, October 1, 2022 7:14:29 AM 
To: Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Roger 
RL. Lord <roger.lord@em.mvflorida.com> 
Cc: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Jamie and Roger, 

What's the latest spec on a deployment plan? 
• How many Starlinks in hand? 
• Locations identified (generally speaking)? 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 30, 2022 1:01 PM 
To: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; 
roger.lord@em.myflorida.com 
Cc: Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

I'm adding Roger Lord who is working with Starlink from FDEM as well. 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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From: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Sent: Friday, September 30, 2022 12:51 PM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.KeHv@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Wagner, Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, Dane 
<Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; Michael Miller <mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael <Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, 
Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy <Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, Dominique <Dominigue.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Grant, James <James.Grant@dms.fl.gov>; Meiner, Drew <Drew.Meiner@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Starling/ SpaceX will connect directly with Jamie on logistics. 

Let me know what else we can do to assist. 

-AAF 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

On Sep 30, 2022, at 12:30 PM, Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> wrote: 

Running the traps. We will circle back ASAP. 

-Anna 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

AM RICAN 
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On Sep 30, 2022, at 11:37 AM, Kelly, Alex 
<Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> wrote: 

Anna, could you connect with Jamie Grant, who is copied here, and let 
him know the details of the Starlink delivery? Is it definitely tomorrow 
here in Tallahassee? 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Anna Farrar <afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 12:56 PM 
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To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Wagner, Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, 
Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; Michael Miller 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
<Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy. Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, Dominique 
<Dominigue.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Team· We are determining what our breathing room is here. Will circle 
back. 

-Anna 

Anna Alexopoulos Farrar 

On Sep 29, 2022, at 12:50 PM, Kelly, Alex 
<Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> wrote: 

Word from DEO is that Starlink is not interested in doing 
a joint press release. 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

From: Kelly, Alex 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 12:02 PM 
To: Wagner, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, Dane 
<Dane.Eagle@deo.mvflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<M ichael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
<Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
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<John.Schrader@deo.myf lorida.com>; Whiting, 
Dominique <Dominique.Whiting@eog.mvflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

And word from DEO is that Space X corporate (Elon and 
other executives) are not engaging directly, and leaving 
this to their Starlink team. 

J. Alex Kelly 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
alex.kellv@eog.mvflorida.com 

From: Wagner, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:59 AM 
To: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com>; Eagle, 
Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.mvflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.mvflorida.com>; Mahon, Jason 
<Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; Williams, Jared 
<Jared.Williams@eog.mvflorida.com>; Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremv.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com>; Whiting, 
Dominique <Dominig ue.Whiting@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: Space X 

Thank you, Alex. 

Adding Nikki so she can so the LG the draft 
press release and include quote from her as 
well. 

Maureen Wagner 
Chief of Staff to Lieutenant Governor Nunez 
Executive Office of the Governor 
850-717-9331 

From: Kelly, Alex <Alex.Kelly@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:55 AM 
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To: Eagle, Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'mmiller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvey@deo.mvflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<Michael.Ferro@eog.mvflorida.com>; Wagner, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.mvflorida.com>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov>; Schrader, John 
<John.Schrader@deo.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: Space X 

Adding in John Schrader. 

From: Kelly, Alex 
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2022 11:56 AM 
To: Eagle, Dane <Dane.Eagle@deo.myflorida.com>; 
'm m iller@spaceflorida.gov' 
<mmiller@spaceflorida.gov>; Ivey, Meredith 
<Meredith.lvev@deo.myflorida.com>; Ferro, Michael 
<M ichael.Ferro@eog.myflorida.com>; Wagner, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wagner@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Mahon, Jason <Jason.Mahon@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Williams, Jared <Jared.Williams@eog.myflorida.com>; 
Redfern, Jeremy 
<Jeremy.Redfern@eog.myflorida.com>; 'Anna Farrar' 
<afarrar@spaceflorida.gov> 
Subject: Space X 

Connecting everyone here, so we can streamline any 
further Space X updates with all who are helping on the 
same communication. 

DEO and Space Florida are collaborating regarding press 
release/something official and they will ask the LG for 
help if needed. 

Note for all, per Jeremy, the delivery might be Saturday 
at the EOC in Tallahassee, rather than Friday, so that 
detail is up in the air. 

Let's focus on the press release though and a tweet 
from Elon as a couple immediate deliverables. 

J. Alex Kelly 
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AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 

Deputy Chief of Staff 
Executive Office of the Governor 
(850) 443-8626 
a lex. kelly@eog.myflorida.com 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent 
to the Governor's Office, which is not confidential or 
exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, 
is a public record made available upon request. 
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Subject: Brief of SpaceX 
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting 

Start: 9/15/2022 4:30 PM 
End: 9/15/2022 5:00 PM 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: (none) 

Meeting Status: 

Tentative 

Not yet responded 

Organizer: Kelly, Alex 
Required Attendees: Jeffrey Sharkey; Ferro, Michael; Michael Lapidus 
Optional Attendees: Blewett, Jack 

Microsoft Teams meeting 

Join on your computer or mobile app 
Click here to join the meeting 

Passcode: 
Download Teams I Join on the web 

Learn More I Meeting options 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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Subject: 
Location: 

Brief of SpaceX 
Microsoft Teams Meeting 

Start: 9/15/2022 4:30 PM 
End: 9/15/2022 5:00 PM 
Show Time As: Busy 

Recurrence: (none) 

Meeting Status: Accepted 

Organizer: Kelly, Alex 
Required Attendees: Jeffrey Sharkey; Ferro, Michael; Michael Lapidus 
Optional Attendees: Blewett, Jack 

Microsoft Teams meeting 

Join on your computer or mobile app 
Click here to join the meeting 

Meeting ID: 

Passcode: 
Download Teams I Join on the web 

Learn More I Meeting options 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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Subject: Brief of SpaceX 
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting 

Start: 9/15/2022 4:30 PM 
End: 9/15/2022 5:00 PM 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: (none) 

Meeting Status: 

Tentative 

Not yet responded 

Organizer: Kelly, Alex 
Required Attendees: Jeffrey Sharkey; Ferro, Michael; Michael Lapidus 
Optional Attendees: Blewett, Jack 
Resources: Microsoft Teams Meeting 

Microsoft Teams meeting 

Join on your computer or mobile app 
,lick here to join the meeting 

Meeting ID: 

Passcode: 

Download Teams I Join on the web 

Learn More I Meeting options 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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Subject: Brief of SpaceX 
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting 

Start: 9/15/2022 4:30 PM 
End: 9/15/2022 5:00 PM 
Show Time As: Busy 

Recurrence: (none) 

Meeting Status: Organizer 

Organizer: Kelly, Alex 
Required Attendees: Jeffrey Sharkey; Ferro, Michael; Michael Lapidus 
Optional Attendees: Blewett, Jack 

Microsoft Teams meeting 

Join on your computer or mobile app 
Click here to join the meeting 

Meeting lcj 
Passcode: 
Download Team~ I Join on the web 

Learn More I Meeting options 
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From: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah [Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 2022 12:49 PM 
To: Michael Lapidus [Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com]; Jeffrey Sharkey 
[jeffreyshark@gmail.com] 
Subject: RE: SpaceX invite 

Awesome, Mike! Definitely keep us posted. Thank you! 

Savannah Kelly Jefferson 
Director of External Affairs 
Governor Ron Desantis 
850-508-1021 

From: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, July 20, 202211:50 AM 
To: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com>; Kelly Jefferson, Savannah 
<Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: RE: SpaceX invite 

Hey Savannah - thanks for reaching out! We are launching a mission to space about once every six days 
from Florida, so plenty of opportunities to see a mission fly if ever of interest! Our next milestone 
mission with a VIP guest program will be sending NASA astronauts to the International Space Station in 
late September/ early October. It was great to host the Governor at our very first crew launch in May 
2020! 

We are also planning to conduct a Starship launch from Florida in early 2023. Starship will be the largest, 
most powerful rocket ever flown, and we will certainly invite the Governor to join for our VIP viewing 
event for that once we have a firmer date. 

Mike 

From: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 19, 2022 12:56 PM 
To: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Michael Lapidus <Michael.lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: Re: SpaceX invite 

Thanks, Savannah, appreciate the outreach. Let me check with 
Mike about the launch date. 
Hope you are well. Need to get you down to a launch with the 
Gov ..... 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

Jeff@capitolalliancegroup.com 
Jeffreyshark@gmail.com 

www.capitolalliancegroup.com 

On Tue, Jul 19, 2022 at 12:43 PM Kelly Jefferson, Savannah 
<Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> wrote: 

Good afternoon! Hope you all are doing well! Just wanted to touch base to see if a date had been 
identified for this or if Space X had any other upcoming events! Thank you! 

Savannah Kelly Jefferson 

Director of External Affairs 

Governor Ron Desantis 

850-508-1021 

From: Jeffrey Sharkey <ieffrevshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 7:26 PM 
To: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: Re: SpaceX invite 

Thanks Savannah. Hope you have a restful 4th weekend. 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 
Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

Jeff@capitolalliancegronp.com 

Jeffreyshai:k@gmail.com 

www ,capitolalliancegroup.com 

On Thu, Jun 30, 2022 at 4:24 PM Kelly Jefferson, Savannah 
<Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> wrote: 

Thank you so much! Great to connect! We'll look forward to getting more information! 

Savannah Kelly Jefferson 

Director of External Affairs 

Governor Ron Desantis 

850-508-1021 

From: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 3:58 PM 
To: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Cc: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: SpaceX invite 

Mike 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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Sorry, I thought you were planning to send the invite sooner. 
Apologies, but now you know the woman who schedules the 
entire State of Florida .... she's a rock star 

Thanks 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 
Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

Jeff@capitolalliancegroup.com 

Jeffreyshark@gmail.com 

www.capitolalliancegroup.com 

On Thu, Jun 30, 2022 at 3:55 PM Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> wrote: 

Thanks, Jeff! The launch is still many moons away with no date planned, but we're just building out 
our early invite list and of course would include the Governor. 

All best, 

Mike 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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From: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 3:45 PM 
To: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com>; Michael Lapidus 
<M ichael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: SpaceX invite 

Savannah 

Hope you are well. 

I wanted to connect you with Mike Lapidus with SpaceX who 
wants to forward to you an invite for the Governor to attend the 
Starship launch from the Cape. 

Mike will send to you directly 

thanks 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 
Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

Jeff@capitolalliancegioup.com 

Jeffreyshark@gmail.com 

www.capitolalliancegroup.com 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent to the Governor's Office, which is not 
confidential or exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, is a public record made 
available upon request. 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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From: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah [Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, July 19, 2022 12:44 PM 
To: Jeffrey Sharkey [jeffreyshark@gmail.com]; Michael Lapidus 
[Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com] 
Subject: RE: SpaceX invite 

Good afternoon! Hope you all are doing well! Just wanted to touch base to see if a date had been 
identified for this or if Space X had any other upcoming events! Thank you! 

Savannah Kelly Jefferson 
Director of External Affairs 
Governor Ron Desantis 
850-508-1021 

From: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 7:26 PM 
To: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: Re: SpaceX invite 

Thanks Savannah. Hope you have a restful 4th weekend. 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 
Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

Jeff@c@pitoJalliancegmup.com 
Jeffreyshark@gmail.com 

www.capitoJalliancegroup.com 

On Thu, Jun 30, 2022 at 4:24 PM Kelly Jefferson, Savannah 
<Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> wrote: 

Thank you so much! Great to connect! We'll look forward to getting more information! 

Savannah Kelly Jefferson 

Director of External Affairs 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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Governor Ron Desantis 

850-508-1021 

From: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 3:58 PM 
To: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Cc: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: SpaceX invite 

Mike 

Sorry, I thought you were planning to send the invite sooner. 
Apologies, but now you know the woman who schedules the 
entire State of Florida .... she's a rock star 

Thanks 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 
Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

Ieff@capitolalliancegroyp.com 

Jeffreyshark@.gmaiLcom 

www.capitolalliancegroup,com 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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On Thu, Jun 30, 2022 at 3:55 PM Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> wrote: 

Thanks, Jeff! The launch is still many moons away with no date planned, but we're just building out 
our early invite list and of course would include the Governor. 

All best, 

Mike 

From: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 3:45 PM 
To: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myfiorida.com>; Michael Lapidus 
<Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: SpaceX invite 

Savannah 

Hope you are well. 

I wanted to connect you with Mike Lapidus with SpaceX who 
wants to forward to you an invite for the Governor to attend the 
Starship launch from the Cape. 

Mike will send to you directly 

thanks 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 
Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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Jeff@capitolallianceg,oup.com 

Jeffreyshark@gmail.com 

www,capirolalliancegcoyp.com 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent to the Governor's Office, which is not 
confidential or exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, is a public record made 

available upon request. 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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From: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah [Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com] 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 4:24 PM 
To: Jeffrey Sharkey [jeffreyshark@gmail.com]; Michael Lapidus 
[Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com] 
Subject: RE: SpaceX invite 

Thank you so much! Great to connect! We'll look forward to getting more information! 

Savannah Kelly Jefferson 
Director of External Affairs 
Governor Ron Desantis 
850-508-1021 

From: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 3:58 PM 
To: Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Cc: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KellyJefferson@eog.myflorida.com> 
Subject: Re: SpaceX invite 

Mike 
Sorry, I thought you were planning to send the invite sooner. 
Apologies, but now you know the woman who schedules the 
entire State of Florida .... she's a rock star 
Thanks 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 
Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

leff@capitolalliancegroup.com 
Jeffreyshark@gmail.com 

www.capitolalliang:group.com 

On Thu, Jun 30, 2022 at 3:55 PM Michael Lapidus <Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> wrote: 

Thanks, Jeff! The launch is still many moons away with no date planned, but we're just building out our 
early invite list and of course would include the Governor. 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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All best, 

Mike 

From: Jeffrey Sharkey <jeffreyshark@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 3:45 PM 
To: Kelly Jefferson, Savannah <Savannah.KeUyJefferson@eog.myflorjda.com>: Michael Lapidus 

<Michael.Lapidus@spacex.com> 
Subject: SpaceX invite 

Savannah 

Hope you are well. 

I wanted to connect you with Mike Lapidus '\vith SpaceX who 
wants to forward to you an invite for the Governor to attend the 
Starship launch from the Cape. 

Mike will send to you directly 

thanks 

Dr. Jeffrey Sharkey 
CEO /President 
Capitol Alliance Group, Inc 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 1110 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850.224.1660 office 
850.443.3355 cell 

Jeff@capitolalliancegroup.com 

Jeffreyshark@gmail.com 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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www.capitolalliancegroqp.com 

AM RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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